BARNESVILLE LADY TROJANS TRACK AND FIELD RECORDS

Event
100 Meter Dash
200 Meter Dash
400 Meter Dash
800 Meter Run
1600 Meter Run
3200 Meter Run
100 Meter High Hurdles
300 Meter Low Hurdles
4 X 100 Meter Relay

4 X 200 Meter Relay

4 X 400 Meter Relay

4 X 800 Meter Relay

Long Jump
High Jump
Triple Jump
Pole Vault
Shot Put
Discus

Name
Pam Olsgaard
Pam Olsgaard
Pam Olsgaard
Lindsey Rotz
Lindsey Rotz
Jovie Marshall

Jane Ness
Becky Anderson
Becky Anderson
Angie Fraedrich

Ann Fraedrich
Sandy Ness
Becky Anderson
Ann Fraedrich
Angie Fraedrich

Jill Wenger

Jane Ness

Kristi Nord

Pam Olsgaard
Karen Thompson
Chris Dollison
Ann Fraedrich
Angie Fraedrich
Jody Wallace
Becky Anderson
Sue Griffin/dordan Tschumperlin
Ava Follingstad
Ashley Maneval
Rumely Biewer
Alison Grosz

Time/Distance

12.7
25.7
58.59
2:18.55
5:13.27
12:06.94
16.0
48.0
51.8

1:46.3

4:02.39

9:48.49

17" 11"
53"
37' 4 3/4"
10' 8"
36'3 1/2"
117' 0"

Year
1981
1981
1980
2023
2023
2025
1983
1985
1986

1987

1981

1986

1987
1978/2019
2024
2025
2023
2015



