

BARNESVILLE LADY TROJANS TRACK AND FIELD RECORDS

Event	Name	Time/Distance	Year
100 Meter Dash	Pam Olsgaard	12.7	1981
200 Meter Dash	Pam Olsgaard	25.7	1981
400 Meter Dash	Pam Olsgaard	58.59	1980
800 Meter Run	Lindsey Rotz	2:18.55	2023
1600 Meter Run	Lindsey Rotz	5:13.27	2023
3200 Meter Run	Jovie Marshall	12:06.94	2025
100 Meter High Hurdles	Jane Ness	16.0	1983
300 Meter Low Hurdles	Becky Anderson	48.0	1985
4 X 100 Meter Relay	Becky Anderson Angie Fraedrich Ann Fraedrich Sandy Ness	51.8	1986
4 X 200 Meter Relay	Becky Anderson Ann Fraedrich Angie Fraedrich Jill Wenger	1:46.3	1987
4 X 400 Meter Relay	Jane Ness Kristi Nord Pam Olsgaard Karen Thompson	4:02.39	1981
4 X 800 Meter Relay	Chris Dollison Ann Fraedrich Angie Fraedrich Jody Wallace	9:48.49	1986
Long Jump	Becky Anderson	17' 11"	1987
High Jump	Sue Griffin/Jordan Tschumperlin	5' 3"	1978/2019
Triple Jump	Ava Follingstad	37' 4 3/4"	2024
Pole Vault	Ashley Maneval	10' 8"	2025
Shot Put	Rumely Biewer	36' 3 1/2"	2023
Discus	Alison Grosz	117' 0"	2015